Electric Rate Schedule EG-5
Optical Network Unit Service

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE EG-5

PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK DEVICE SERVICE (ONU)

APPLICABILITY

This schedule is applicable exclusively to Public Communications Company’s and
Municipal/Governmental, Communication Network Devices. Those devices
applicable for this service shall be limited to only those device types that have a
monthly kWh consumption of less than 50 kWh per month.

Energy consumption associated with these devices shall be assumed fixed at the
levels indicated below. These quantities are subject to periodic review and

adjustment by the Commission as deemed necessary based upon random
metering of these devices by the Commission.

Service shall only be provided to these devices at 120 volts, single phase.

1. MONTHLY RATE

A. Base Facilities Charge: ..........ccoocveeiiiiiieeeieciee e $3.00
B. Energy Charge:
Monthly Monthly
kWh Charge
Wireless IP Network Device 05 $0.56
Public Safety Cameras 10 $1.12
CAD 12 ONU Installations 11 $1.23
MLU 48 ONU Installations 44 $4.92

C. Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge for service to each installation
shall be the sum of A and the applicable energy charge for the installation type
as referenced in B above.

D. Adjustments: Future adjustments in these charges will be made in accordance
with the Commissions standard rate making practices. The basis for future
adjustments shall be the Base Facilities Charge, divided by 10, and the energy
rate for the first block of kWh purchases associated with Electric Rate
Schedule EG-1, Small General Service.
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E. Sales Tax Charge: The applicable North Carolina sales tax will be added to all
charges listed above.

1. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Service shall only be provided to those device installations at mutually agreed upon
locations; such locations shall normally be immediately adjacent to the
Commission's distribution transformers or mounted on Commission owned street
and area light poles/fixtures that will be providing power to the devices. Service will
only be provided under this schedule where Commission facilities suitable to
provide 120 volt, single phase voltage are currently present to serve other
Commission customers.

The Public Communications Company’s and/or Municipal/Governmental agency
shall be responsible for all costs to be incurred by the Commission to provide
service to these devices. Such costs shall be paid prior to connection of service.

The Public Communications Company’s and/or Municipal/Governmental agency
shall be fully responsible for notifying the Commission of any changes in the power
requirements for these devices which may alter energy consumption assumptions
utilized in the development of this schedule. The Commission shall not be
obligated to provide service to any devices not fully conforming to the requirements
of this schedule or other agreements.

IV.  PAYMENTS
Bills are due when rendered, and subject to a 1% penalty if not paid by the due
date. For additional information, refer to Utility Regulations, Part D, Customer

Service Policy.

V. TERM OF CONTRACT

The term of contract for this service shall be as mutually agreed upon in separate
agreements.
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